

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.36526 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1097 OF 2019**

Ramesh N. Sanathara .. Appellant
Versus
M/s.Kotak Mahindra Finance Ltd. & Anr.. Respondents

...

Mr.Mahesh V. Rajpopat for the Appellant.

...

**CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE, J.
DATED : 15th NOVEMBER, 2021**

P.C:-

1. In the order dated 21/10/2021, it was recorded that the Appeal is admitted. However, the Registry has clarified that the the Appeal is not yet admitted. The office note also records that notice issued to Respondent No.2 on 25/08/2021 is yet to be returned.
2. List the Appeal after service to Respondent No.2. Liberty to press for hearing of the First Appeal once the service on Respondent No.2 is effected.

(SMT. BHARATI DANGRE, J.)