

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 370 OF 2022

Shri. Ramesh N. SanatharaAPPELLANT

V/S

M/s. Kotak Mahindra Finance Ltd. And Anr.RESPONDENT

Mr. Mahesh V. Rajpopat for Appellant.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 22nd February, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 01/03/2023 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)