

VRJ

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO.370 OF 2022

Ramesh N. Sanathara	... Appellant
V/s.	
Kotak Mahindra Finance Ltd. & Anr.	... Respondents

Mr. Mahesh V. Rajpopat for the appellant.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : MARCH 1, 2023

P.C.:

1. The appeal arises out of decree declaring plaintiff as a owner of the shares. Further direction to issue duplicate shares is also granted but relief of injunction not to sell those shares has been dismissed on the ground that defendant No.2 has already sold those shares.
2. **Admit.**
3. Private paper book to be filed within one (1) year from today, failing which the first appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.
4. Liberty to apply for early hearing.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)