

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 370/2022
ALONGWITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6791/2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 370/2022**

RAMESH N. SANATHARA

**..... APPELLANT/
APPLICANT**

VS

**M/S. KOTAK MAHINDRA FINANCE
LTD. AND ANR.**

..... RESPONDENTS

Adv. Mahesh Rajpopat a/w. Adv. Akshit Kothari for the Appellant.

Adv. R. L. Motwani for the Respondent No.1.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 29 APRIL, 2026

P.C. :-

- 1) Learned advocate appearing for the respondent no.1 submits that as per the directions given by this Court in its earlier order, the process has already been started.
- 2) Let this matter come up on board on **5 May, 2026**. Matter to come up under the caption 'For Directions'.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)