

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 370 OF 2022  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6791 OF 2025  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 370 OF 2022

ANAND  
SUDHAKAR  
SUDAME

Digitally signed by  
ANAND SUDHAKAR  
SUDAME

Date: 2026.05.07  
19:04:10 +0530

Ramesh N. Sanathara

..Appellant/  
Applicant

Versus

M/s. Kotak Mahindra Finance Ltd. & anr.

..Respondents

Mr. Mahesh V. Rajpopat, Advocate, for the Appellant/Applicant

**CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.**

**DATE : 05.05.2026**

**P C.**

1. Mr. Rajpopat, learned Advocate for the Appellant/Applicant submits that this matter may be adjourned by few more weeks as compliance is in process as per the directions given by this Court vide Order dated 07.04.2026.

2. On the request being made by Mr. Rajpopat, learned Advocate for the Appellant/Applicant, stand over to **23.06.2026**.

**(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)**